
- s 
-

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAG
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT lPA O.

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISmONWPURCHASE REC. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (it appicable)

12 AUG 10 2085
5 ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (fotiherthaniterm) CODE3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Corission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of contracts Division of Contracts
contract Management Branch No. 1 Mail Stop T-7-I-2
Fail Stop T-7-I-2
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

E NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. streL. Cothny. State and ZIP Code) (x( RA. AMENDMENT OF SOLUCITATION NO.

GOVERNMENT MOVERS INCORPORATED B. DATED (SEE ITEM11)

5225-B KILMER PLACE 10tk MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
10-03-143

HYATTSVILLE MD 207811020
1I DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FACILrIY CODE X 03-03-2003

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[]The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [jis extended, [jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (C) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTiON OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA Of requred) X0200 252A D2354

54015-5B2306 Oblicated Amount: $145,000
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(X) A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify utority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN rTEM 1iA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMtNfSTRATVE CHANGES (such as chanes in paying offre, approprlation data, etc)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Speciytypeorfmd~ficalionandauthority) 52.243-1 Changes - Fixed Price - Alternate (APR 1994)
X

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, r-li Is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the Issuing office.'

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIF)CATION (Orgari2ed by UCF smcton haadi'g$. Icluding solcitationicontrad subjec majler Oere feasible.)

(see page 2)

Except ma proded herein. an lerms and Conddions of the document releranced in lemn BA or A. as heretofore changed. remains unchanged and In fuf force and efect.
-

1sA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) I&AL NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Elois Wiggins
Contracting Officer� � C. J- C, 1q. :TC, I/ lill) 4 ID JO

159. UNITED STATE.S OFAMERICA

MSP REVIEW COMPLETE
STANDARD FOrM73o (REV.10.83)

0DM002TEMPLATE - ADMOOJ



- -

Contract No. NRC-10-03-143
Modification No. 12
Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) provide incremental funding in the amount of
$145,000 to cover revised labor rates as approved under Wage Determination No. 1993-2103
(Revision 33) dated 3/10/2005. The obligated amount is increased by $145,000 from
$426,621.80 to $571,621.80 under the subject contract. Accordingly, the following changes
are hereby made:

1 . Section B.1.3, OPTION YEAR TWO, the hourly rates are revised as follows:

Labor - Normal Working Hours 6:30 am - 6:30 pm - Weekdays

CLIN DESCRIPTION REVISED
HOURLY RATES

1) WORKING FOREMAN/TRK DRIVER
2) WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST
3) MATERIAL HANDLING LABORER
4) PACKER
5) HEAVY TRUCK DRIVER
6) TRACTOR TRAILER TRUCKDRIVER
7) STRAIGHT TRUCK (24 FT.)
8) TRACTOR TRAILER

Labor - Night 6:30 pm - 6:30 am - Weekends/Holidays

9) WORKING FOREMAN/TRK DRIVER
10) WAREHOUSE SPECIALIST
11) MATERIAL HANDLING LABORER
12) PACKER
13) HEAVY TRUCK TRUCKDRIVER
14) TRACTOR TRAILER TRUCKDRIVER
15) STRAIGHT TRUCK (24 FT.)
16) TRACTOR TRAILER

2. Section B.5, "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-WORK ORDERS," the second
sentence of subparagraph (b) is hereby revised to read as follows:

"(b) The amount currently obligated for Option Year 2 is $185,000."

All other terms and conditions under this contract remains unchanged.



NRC-10-03-143
Modification No. 12
Page 2 of 3

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action, is
given below:

Total FY 2003 Obligation Amount:
Total FY 2004 Obligation Amount:
Total FY 2005 Obligation Amount:
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:

$143,325.43
$243,296.37
$185,000.00
$571,621.80

This modification obligates FY 2005 funds in the amount of $145,000.

i


